



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 866/2004

NANUA @ NANU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arvind Kr. Tiwary, Mr. Prabhat
Kr. Tiwary Mishra, Advs.
Appellant in person.

versus

NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
with SI Satish Bhati, PS Sarita Vihar.

5

+ CRL.A. 26/2005

SHAN MOHD.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
with SI Satish Bhati, PS Sarita Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

13.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.A. 866/2004

2. It has been reported that e-TCR is not available whereas it is available
in appeal bearing CRL.A. 26/2005 which is listed on 05.05.2026 as such the



learned counsel is given the liberty to collect book-marked Trial Court Record to come and argue the matter on 05.05.2026.

CRL.A. 26/2005

3. None for the Appellant.
4. Appellant / co-accused in appeal bearing CRL.A. 866/2004 Nanua @ Nanu informed that Appellant is no more, although he does not have any further details.
5. As such the prosecution may verify this fact and same may be reported on the next date of hearing which is already fixed on 05.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/hk