



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 866/2004

NANUA @ NANU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

versus

NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State (through VC).

5

+ CRL.A. 26/2005

SHAN MOHD.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State (through VC) with SI Vaibhav
Singh, PS Sarita Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

05.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.

CRL.A. 866/2004

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant could not collect the bookmarked Trial Court Record from CRL.A. 26/2005, despite



the fact that a clear cut order was passed on 13.02.2026 that Registry shall provide it to the learned counsel for the Appellant. The order is reiterated and the counsel is called upon to have the record from CRL.A. 26/2005 from the Registry, as it pertains to this case as well.

3. List on 21.07.2026.

CRL.A. 26/2005

4. The aspect of the death of the Appellant-Shan Mohd. could not be verified as no document was there.

5. In such circumstances, learned APP seeks one more opportunity as has been told by SI Vaibhav Singh.

6. Court notice be issued to the surety and the Appellant as well through SHO concerned.

7. List on 21.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 5, 2026/ps