



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 26/2005

SHAN MOHD.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. None for the Appellant as he is reported to have expired.
3. The factum of death of Appellant has been verified and reported upon as well.
4. In view of these facts and circumstances, the appeal stands disposed of as abated.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 21, 2026/hk